May 18, 2022

Water Conservation Notice

A decrease in water pressure will begin on May 18th from 6 pm to 6 am. The water plant experienced issues that resulted in a depleted reservoir. The issues have not affected the water quality.
April 11, 2022

Possibility of Discoloured Water

There will be some activity with hydrants, which may stir up particles in the distribution system. As a result, residents could experience discoloured and/or cloudy water conditions and may also experience a temporary drop in water pressure.
March 9, 2022

Water Conservation Notice

A decrease in water pressure will begin on March 9th from 9 pm to 6 am.
December 30, 2021

Water Leak and Conservation Notice

There is a significant water leak on TC Drive that is currently being worked on. Community members are asked to conserve water at this time.
December 7, 2021

Water Conservation Notice

UPDATE: Water pressure will again be decreased overnight on December 13th to allow the reservoirs to build up.
November 29, 2021

Possibility of Discoloured Water

There will be some hydrant work on November 30th which may stir up particles in the distribution system. As a result, residents could experience discoloured and/or cloudy water conditions and a temporary drop in water pressure.
October 20, 2021

Updated: Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

UPDATE: A precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been issued to 1-7 Achmisk Street, 1-16 Libbeaus Beck Street, and 1-8 Otter Head Drive due to fire hydrant repairs.
October 7, 2021

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

After receiving the required bacteriological test results, we are pleased to inform you that the boil water advisory has been lifted.
September 30, 2021

Boil Water Advisory / Water Conservation Notice

A decrease in water pressure will begin immediately and will continue until further notice. This is necessary as reservoir levels are critically low. A precautionary Boil Water Advisory is being issued as a result of the reduced water pressure experienced on the island.
July 12, 2021

Water Conservation Notice

A decrease in water pressure will begin at 6 pm on Thursday, July 15th to approximately 6 am on Friday, July 16th. This is to facilitate critical repairs on a sewage lift station.